

PRESS RELEASE

Halmstad 22 September, 2014

Arise to hold a Capital Markets Day

Arise AB will hold a Capital Markets Day on 9 October, 2014.

The purpose of the event is to present our business model and our outlook for the future, as well as how we intend to deliver value to our shareholders and investment partners. The day is divided into two parts and will begin with a presentation of our business. This will be followed by a visit to the Jädraås Wind Farm, one of Europe's largest onshore wind farms.

Please visit our homepage for a more detailed programme and to sign up, www.arise.se.

Welcome!

Halmstad 22 September, 2014 ARISE AB (publ)

For further information, please contact Peter Nygren, CEO Arise AB, +46 706 300 680 Linus Hägg, Head of Corporate Finance, +46702 448 916

The information contained herein constitutes information which Arise AB is legally required to publish under the Swedish Securities Market Act (2007:528) and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The information was released for publication at 16.30 p.m. on 22 September 2014.

About Arise

Arise is one of Sweden's leading companies in onshore wind power. Its business concept is to sell electricity generated at the company's own wind turbines. The company's target is to have 1,000 MW of onshore wind power constructed and under management by 2017, of which 500 MW will remain in the ownership of the company. Arise is listed on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm.

Arise AB (publ), P.O. Box 808, SE-301 18 Halmstad, Sweden, telephone +46 (0)35 20 20 900, corporate id .no. 556274-6726 E-mail info@arise.se, www.arise.se